November 2006 issuance 320$   320$   320$   320$   1,280$

July 2007 issuance -$   -$   883$   883$   1,766$

Total 320$   320$   1,203$   1,203$   3,046$

Fully diluted weighted-average shares   73,791   79,546   81,163   82,784   79,409

Amount per share -$   -$   0.01$   0.01$   0.04$

Summary of per share impacts:

Net income available to common stockholders

As reported 0.32$   0.32$   0.30$   0.52$   1.46$

Convertible debt adjustment -$   -$   (0.01)$   (0.01)$   (0.04)$

Restated 0.32$   0.32$   0.29$   0.51$   1.42$

Funds from operations — normalized

As reported 0.76$   0.78$   0.79$   0.80$   3.12$

Convertible debt adjustment -$   -$   (0.01)$   (0.01)$   (0.04)$

Restated 0.76$   0.78$   0.78$   0.79$   3.08$

Year ended December 31, 2008

Additional interest expense

November 2006 issuance 320$   320$   320$   320$   1,280$

July 2007 issuance 883$   883$   883$   883$   3,532$

Total 1,203$   1,203$   1,203$   1,203$   4,812$

Fully diluted weighted-average shares   86,610   89,853   96,849   103,840   94,309

Amount per share 0.01$   0.01$   0.01$   0.01$   0.05$

Summary of per share impacts:

Net income available to common stockholders

As reported 0.35$   1.74$   0.57$   0.22$   2.81$

Convertible debt adjustment (0.01)$   (0.01)$   (0.01)$   (0.01)$   (0.05)$

Restated 0.34$   1.73$   0.56$   0.21$   2.76$

Funds from operations — normalized